SOMALIA RESOURCE SITUATION 09/03/2026
Title CSP Somalia (2022-2026)
CPB Duration 01.Jan.2022 to 30.Jun.2026
Needs Based Plan (U.S. Dollars)
3,989,241,830
Allocated Contributions (in US$) Share of Needs Based Plan (%)
AUSTRALIA 1,563,035 0.0%
AUSTRIA 2,443,788 0.1%
CANADA 42,378,488 1.1%
CHINA 375,798 0.0%
CZECH REPUBLIC 14,320 0.0%
DENMARK 5,000,819 0.1%
EUROPEAN COMMISSION 54,710,306 1.4%
FINLAND 11,615,463 0.3%
FLEXIBLE FUNDING 74,836,896 1.9%
FRANCE 27,989,884 0.7%
GAFSP 2,662,500 0.1%
GERMANY 139,772,991 3.5%
HUNGARY 24,348 0.0%
ICELAND 206,868 0.0%
ICRISAT 7,000 0.0%
ITALY 735,953 0.0%
JAPAN 34,132,436 0.9%
KUWAIT 1,130,500 0.0%
LITHUANIA 2,824 0.0%
LUXEMBOURG 231,750 0.0%
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 51,978,509 1.3%
MONACO 53,248 0.0%
NETHERLANDS 309,723 0.0%
NEW ZEALAND 683,760 0.0%
NORWAY 3,316,387 0.1%
PRIVATE DONORS 7,672,505 0.2%
REGIONAL OR TF ALLOCATIONS 16,287,668 0.4%
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 5,605,045 0.1%
RESOURCE TRANSFER 35,300,464 0.9%
RUSSIAN FEDERATION 31,935 0.0%
SAUDI ARABIA 8,774,384 0.2%
SLOVENIA 9,492 0.0%
SOMALIA 368,703,792 9.2%
SOUTH AFRICA 41,138 0.0%
Resource Situation © United Nations World Food Programme

CPB RS



SPAIN
SWEDEN

SWITZERLAND

UKRAINE
UN CERF

UN COUNTRY BASED POOLED FUNDS

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

UNITED KINGDOM

UN OTHER FUNDS AND AGENCIES (EXCL. CERF)

USA

Needs Based Plan Funded:
% Needs Based Plan Funded:

Shortfall (of Needs Based Plan):

1,981,591
14,634,480
6,464,384
7,437,500
25,120,110
6,047,677
1,370,000
54,214,577
7,360,269
1,350,500,575
2,373,735,180
59.50%
1,615,506,650

WFP
@)
¥ )
WS
A
0.0%
0.4%
0.2%
0.2%
0.6%
0.2%
0.0%
1.4%
0.2%

33.9%

1. The source of the data is the WINGS Finance Module (FM), which might differ from the amount in the donor contract due to exchange rate fluctuations or

other financial adjustments.
2.Allocated Contributions includes both new grants and grants migrated from former projects to the CSP.

Resource Situation

CPB RS

© United Nations World Food Programme



