



SOMALIA RESOURCE SITUATION

09/03/2026

Title **CSP Somalia (2022-2026)**
 CPB Duration **01.Jan.2022 to 30.Jun.2026**

Needs Based Plan (U.S. Dollars)

3,989,241,830

Donor	Allocated Contributions (in US\$)	Share of Needs Based Plan (%)
AUSTRALIA	1,563,035	0.0%
AUSTRIA	2,443,788	0.1%
CANADA	42,378,488	1.1%
CHINA	375,798	0.0%
CZECH REPUBLIC	14,320	0.0%
DENMARK	5,000,819	0.1%
EUROPEAN COMMISSION	54,710,306	1.4%
FINLAND	11,615,463	0.3%
FLEXIBLE FUNDING	74,836,896	1.9%
FRANCE	27,989,884	0.7%
GAFSP	2,662,500	0.1%
GERMANY	139,772,991	3.5%
HUNGARY	24,348	0.0%
ICELAND	206,868	0.0%
ICRISAT	7,000	0.0%
ITALY	735,953	0.0%
JAPAN	34,132,436	0.9%
KUWAIT	1,130,500	0.0%
LITHUANIA	2,824	0.0%
LUXEMBOURG	231,750	0.0%
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME	51,978,509	1.3%
MONACO	53,248	0.0%
NETHERLANDS	309,723	0.0%
NEW ZEALAND	683,760	0.0%
NORWAY	3,316,387	0.1%
PRIVATE DONORS	7,672,505	0.2%
REGIONAL OR TF ALLOCATIONS	16,287,668	0.4%
REPUBLIC OF KOREA	5,605,045	0.1%
RESOURCE TRANSFER	35,300,464	0.9%
RUSSIAN FEDERATION	31,935	0.0%
SAUDI ARABIA	8,774,384	0.2%
SLOVENIA	9,492	0.0%
SOMALIA	368,703,792	9.2%
SOUTH AFRICA	41,138	0.0%



SPAIN	1,981,591	0.0%
SWEDEN	14,634,480	0.4%
SWITZERLAND	6,464,384	0.2%
UKRAINE	7,437,500	0.2%
UN CERF	25,120,110	0.6%
UN COUNTRY BASED POOLED FUNDS	6,047,677	0.2%
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	1,370,000	0.0%
UNITED KINGDOM	54,214,577	1.4%
UN OTHER FUNDS AND AGENCIES (EXCL. CERF)	7,360,269	0.2%
USA	1,350,500,575	33.9%
Needs Based Plan Funded:	2,373,735,180	
% Needs Based Plan Funded:	59.50%	
Shortfall (of Needs Based Plan):	1,615,506,650	

1. The source of the data is the WINGS Finance Module (FM), which might differ from the amount in the donor contract due to exchange rate fluctuations or other financial adjustments.

2. Allocated Contributions includes both new grants and grants migrated from former projects to the CSP.